Fact Book Table V-2

1of2

COLLEGE
DEPARTMENT

ARCHITECTURE

ARTS & SCIENCES

American Studies
Arts & Sciences, general
Gerontology
Graduate Cert in Gerontolgy
Honors
Liberal Studies
Museum Studies
Women's Studies
African-Am./African Studies
Art
Biology
Chemistry
Communication Studies
Criminal Justice
Dance & Theatre
English
Foreign Languages
Geography & Earth Sciences
History
Mathematics
Music
Philosophy
Physics
Political Sci & Public Admin
Psychology
Religious Studies
Sociology, Ant & Social Work

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

Pre-Business
Business Administration
MBAD
MBA Plus
Accounting
Economics
Finance & Business Law
Management
Information & Operations Mgmt
Marketing
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FALL AND SPRING SELECTED STATISTICS
BY COLLEGE AND DEPARTMENT, 1996-97
TABLE V-2

SCH TAUGHT
FALL SPRING
2,931 2,361
113,740 102,628
366 411
540 81
375 320
345 301
120 96
123 60
516 759
1,428 1,236
5,010 4,764
8,114 7,728
5,168 3,656
3,067 2,899
4,571 4,544
2,331 1,922
12,583 11,754
5,920 5,796
5,953 5,631
5,118 4,764
14,602 11,378
3,431 2,915
2,412 2,449
3,369 3,156
4,603 4,532
10,338 9,335
2,763 2,929
10,574 9,212
26,023 26,189
72

2,421 2,457
4,957 4,539
5,196 5,118
3,359 3,618
3,817 3,688
4,335 4,818
1,938 1,879

*These figures are for the Fall 1996 semester.
#Includes only department chairs, associate and assistant department chairs, deans,

EDUCATION

Certification

Education, general

Pre Birth-K Teacher Licensure

Pre-Elementary Education

Pre-Middle Graduates Education

Pre-Special Education
Counseling, Spec Educ, & Child
Educ Admin, Research & Technology
Middle, Secondary & K-12 Educ
Reading & Elementary Education

ENGINEERING

Engineering, general

Freshman Engineering
Civil Engineering
Computer Science
Electrical Engineering
Engineering Technology
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11,074

2,165

3,821
1,092
1,287
2,709

14,485

1,504
5,368
2,070
2,228
2 201

11,204

2,149

3,983
1,056

993
3,023

13,650

1,671
4,919
2,146
1,992
2 219

NUMBER OF FACULTY*

332.50

4.00

14.00
17.00
10.00
15.00
14.00

7.00

57.00

7.00

21.00
10.00

7.00
12.00

22.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00
1.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
2.00

7.00

1.00
3.00
1.00
2.00

9.00

1.00
2.00
2.00

1.00
2 nn

4.00
2.00
13.00
5.00
8.00
6.00
5.00
9.00
31.00
12.00
7.00
5.00
20.00
22.00
3.00
8.00
7.00
9.00
4.00
12.00

23.00

5.00
3.00
5.00
3.00
4.00
3.00

19.00

7.00
1.00
4.00
7.00

21.00

3.00
7.00
3.00

8.00
n nn

NO. ENROLLED NUMBER OF MAJORS*
FALL SPRING PRIMARY SECONDARY
831 661 265 1
42,129 37,753 6,752 313
122 137 -
185 33 -
125 104 12 -

- 6 R

137 114 -
40 32 19 -

41 20 -
172 253 -
476 412 25 17
1,610 1,570 350 16
3,824 3,605 752 24
2,384 1,744 180 13
1,023 969 203 27
1,496 1,481 453 17
880 688 75 9
4,240 3,918 519 28
1,935 1,910 91 25
2,536 2,382 210 13
1,714 1,593 306 26
5,295 3,946 139 9
1,477 1,282 56 2
806 819 21 8
1,559 1,442 48 2
1,586 1,552 436 16
3,925 3,595 788 32
926 984 34 9
3,615 3,168 463 20
8,708 8,771 2,946 87
1,072 -

24 -

807 819 444 1
11 -

1,664 1,529 554 4
1,732 1,706 142 4
1,123 1,208 155 22
1,276 1,236 177 10
1,455 1,618 186 27
651 631 205 19

3,424

765

1,371
346
295
647

6,162

494

882
2,175

931
an1

associate deans and directors.

3,346 1,883 3
- 385 -

754 -

- 3 -

- 195 -

- 22 -

- 27 _
1,316 448 1
333 91 -
271 141 -
672 571 2
5,840 1,872 14
581 -—

- 65 -

737 236 -—
2,053 586 8
824 247 -
821 343 4
Q24 221 2
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#Includes only department chairpersons, associate and assistant department chairpersons, deans,
associate deans, and directors.

NURSING & HEALTH PROFESSIONS 7,238 7,012 34.50 5.00 13.00 3,151 2,892 904 2
Pre-Nursing Freshmen - 239 -
Pre-Nursing Transfers - 112 -
Pre-Pathways - 19 -

Health Promotion & Kinesiology 3,161 2,713 10.50 1.00 0.00 1,594 1,463 170 1
Nursing 4,077 4,299 24.00 4.00 13.00 1,557 1,429 364 1
GRADUATE SCHOOL 237 331 1.00 79 119 39 0
Health Administration 237 331 1.00 79 119 39 -

AEROSPACE STUDIES** 75 61 101 76 -

ARMY ROTC** 127 83 55 58 -

FOREIGN STUDY** 630 465 42 31 -

INTER-INSTITUTIONAL
PROGRAM* * 4 13 2 5 -

GRAND TOTAL 176,564 163,997 599.00 54.00 275.00 64,684 59,552 14,661 420

*These figures are for the Fall 1996 semester.

**These programs are not included within a college/department.

#Includes only department chairpersons, associate and assistant department chairpersons, deans,
associate deans, and directors.

+1,134 undesignated students were not included in this total. However, college totals do include
any Undesignated majors within the college.

Source: Computerized data and information from Academic Planning & Institutional Research
Office files.
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